SUBDIVISION FEES

(As per the Fee Schedule Bylaw 1277-23)

Application: \$1006.25 plus \$287.50

per new lot created

Development Agreement: \$100.00

Endorsement Documents: \$100.00/lot

Land Title: \$12.50

Aerial Photo: \$10.00

Municipal Reserve: If required in the form of money in lieu of land; 10% of the current market value in accordance with Policy DEV005 Municipal Reserve

Revision: \$1000.00. Applied when changes are proposed after circulation and/or approval. Re-advertising fees may apply.

REFUNDS

See Policy DEV002 Subdivision Refund-Revision for detailed refund guidelines.



CONTACT US

Corporate Office- Fort Vermilion

4511-46 Avenue

Box 640

Fort Vermilion, AB T0H 1N0 Phone: (780) 927-3718 Toll Free: 1(877) 927-0677 After Hours: 1(888) 511-6323

Fax: (780) 927-4266

Email: office@mackenziecounty.com

Sub-Office - La Crete

Planning and Development Department 9205-100 Street Box 1690 La Crete, AB T0H 2H0

Phone: (780) 928-3983 Fax: (780) 928-3636

Email: subdivisions@mackenziecounty.com

RURAL SINGLE LOT SUBDIVISION

JANUARY 2024



The 6 Steps to Rural Subdivisions:

